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For this survey report.s are received from firms considered to account for 
approximately 90% of the steel warehousing business. 

Sale8 	Inventories 
i 	I January-July 	July 

1965 	1966 1 1965 	1966 	1965 	1966 
ton 5 

Total Canada: 
Concrete reinforcing bars .... 	8 9348 7,564 46,921 49,691r 37 9425 25,429 
Other hot rolled bars ........ 11,672 10 9 532 

77,115 78,552r 52,003 50,872 
Cold finished bars ,.......... (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 
Plates ....................... 21 9084 18,301 142,001 136,413r 79,676 75,879 
Sheet and strip .............. 20,884 19 0 690 189,688 146,86lr  64,445 87 9493 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 7,941 8 9 622 51,483 579333r 25,810  35,094 
Heavy structural beams ....... 10,474 10,993 632262 76,508r 46,602 45,908 
Bar size structural shapes ... 	6 1617 5,739 39,265 41,087r 27 9 151 26,011 
Other structural shapes ...... 	8 1 149 8,376 55063 60,113 37,397 38,440 
Misc. metals, ferrous & other. 	(1) 	(1) 	(].) 	 (1) 	(1) 	(i) 

Maritime Provinces and Quebec: 
Concrete reinforcing bars .... 	2,571 1 1969 15 9 569 16,001 14 0681 9 1002 
Other hot rolled bars ........ 	4,087 3,674 27,066 25,944 19 2745 16,795 
Cold finished bars ........... 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 
Plates....................... 	5,067 	4019 	34,039 	34,004r 26 0044 18,867 
Sheet and strip .............. 	4,206 4 1024 	28,887 	28,457" 10,374 15,463 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 2,031 1 1861 13,473 13,318r 3,743 6,990 
Heavy structural beams ....... 	2 1422 3,405 149043 27,215 	7 1996 14,004 
Bar size structural shapes ... 	2 1094 1,608 11,144 12 2190 	9 1415 7 2 768 
Other structural shapes ...... 	2,463 29361 15,653 17,300 13,573 11,163 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other. 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 	(1) 

(1) Incomplete response. 
r - Revised. 

Note: Production and shiçsnent data are published in "Primary Iron and Steel" 
(Monthly), Catalogue No. 41-001, available at 30j a copy, $3.00 a year. 
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Sales 
Fuly 	I January- 

1966 1 1965 
tons 

Ontario: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes ... 
Other structural shapes 
Misc. metals, ferrous & other. 

Manitoba and Saskatchewan: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates ... .... .... .. . . .. . 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes 
Other structural shapes 
Misc. metals, ferrous & other. 

Alberta: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes 
Other structural shapes 
Misc. metals, ferrous & other. 

1,740 
5,023 

(1) 
12,638 
14,915 
4,467 
5,249 
3,177 
3,674 

(1) 

1,990 
4,386 

(1) 
9,782 

13,916 
4,821 
5,187 
2,685 
3,676 

(1) 
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(i) 
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10,918 
13,293 

(1) 
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(4) 
2,870 
1,816 
2,283 

(1' 

4) 
3,528 

(4) 
5,062 
1,990 

(14 ) 

5,046 
2,033 
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British Colunbia: 
Concrete reinforcing bars 
Other hot rolled bars 
Cold finished bars 
Plates ....... .. .....•... .. .. 
Sheet and strip 
Galv. sheet & strip, template 
Heavy structural beams 
Bar size structural shapes ... 
Other structural shapes 
Misc, metals, ferrous & other 

(3) ........ T17 Incomplete response. 
(2) Data included in "Misc. metals, 

individual operations. 
ferrous & other" to avoid disclosing 

Includes concrete reinforcing bars, wire rods, tinpiate, pipes and tubes, 
stainless steels, alloy steels, aliininum and alloys, copper and alloys and 
other non-ferrous metals. 
Withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations. 

r - Revised. 


